FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hazel to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 261 by Senator Luneau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, delete line 13, and insert "<u>B. Two or more parish governing authorities may</u>
 <u>by separate</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 15, delete "<u>two or more adjoining</u>" and insert "<u>the</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 16, after "parishes." insert "All of the parish governing authorities shall
 adopt formal resolutions in order for the game and fish preserve to become effective."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 2, line 7, delete "<u>a commission</u>" and insert "<u>members,</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 8, delete "those parishes," and insert "that parish, to the commission"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 2, after line 18, insert "* * *"